



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID OPENING REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.17495 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING & FIXING OF 48" X 24" X 48" TEE ON F.T.M LINK NEAR BANARAS AND HABIB BANK SITE 33" X 24" X 33" TEE NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JPMC 33" DIA RISING MAIN NEAR ANARKLI
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Financial Bid Opening Date	21/10/2013

### 11 Bid Opening Report

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS
1	M/s. Millenium Associates	Rs. 888,449/-	1st Lowest	P.O # 1155562 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.18,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi
2	M/s. M.D.S Enterprises	Rs. 909,964/-	2nd Lowest	P.O # 1154484 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.18,500/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br
3	M/s. Behzad Enterprises	Rs. 946,318/-	3rd Lowest	P.O # 1155563 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs.19,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi

M/s. Millenium Associates. declared as the lowest responsive bidder

(Aamir Aleem)  
Accounts Officer (WTM)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Anwar Seead)  
Chief Engineer (WTM)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattai)  
Chief Engineer (IP&D),  
(Convener)

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No. 17495 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING & FIXING OF 48" X 24" X 48" TEE ON F.T.M LINK NEAR BANARAS AND HABIB BANK SITE 33" X 24" X 33" TEE NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JPMC 33" DIA RISING MAIN NEAR ANARKLI
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	21/10/2013

### 12 Bid Evaluation Report

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Millenium Associates	Rs. 888,450/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0332% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1155562 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs. 18,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi
2	M/s. M.D.S Enterprises	Rs. 909,865/-	2nd Lowest	@ 2.3764% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1154484 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs. 18,500/- KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Br
3	M/s. Behzad Enterprises	Rs. 946,319/-	3rd Lowest	@ 6.4781% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1155563 Dt: 9-10-2013 Rs. 19,000/- KASB Khalid Bin Waleed 89-B PECHS Block-2 Br Karachi

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Millenium Associates. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Aamir Aleem)  
Accounts Officer (WTM)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Anwar Saeed)  
Chief Engineer (WTM)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatt)  
Chief Engineer (IPD),  
(Convener)

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF 48" X 24" X 48" TEE ON F.T.M LINK NEAR BANARAS AND HABIB BANK SITE 33" X 24" X 33" TEE  
NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JPMC 33" DIA RISING MAIN NEAR ANARKLI

NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33 DR. CH. FOR IMPROVING SERVICES												
S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Millinium Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises		M/s. Behzad Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Excavation for Pipe line in trenches and pits in wet soils clay or mud including trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by engineer in-charge. 0' to 5'	2317.5 Cft	5,400.00	%0 Cft	12,514.50	5390	12,491.33	5,400.00	12,514.50	5500	12,746.25	
		5' to 8'	1141.24 Cft	5,950.00	%0 Cft	6,790.38	5900	6,733.32	6,000.00	6,847.44	6200	7,075.69
		8' to 11'	1081.55 Cft	6,500.00	%0 Cft	7,030.08	6500	7,030.08	6,500.00	7,030.08	6700	7,246.39
		11' to 14'	672.76 Cft	7,050.00	%0 Cft	4,742.96	7000	4,709.32	7,100.00	4,776.60	7300	4,911.15
	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of wages of driver and assistant fuel electric energy plats etc at lower depth with suction and delivering pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job of above set of 10 HP pumping out water. i) Hire charges of pumping set of up to 10 HP pumping out water from 10' deep trench											
2												
		36 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	54,000.00	1500	54,000.00	1,600.00	57,600.00	1700	61,200.00	

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF 48" X 24" X 48" TEE ON F.T.M LINK NEAR BANARAS AND HABIB BANK SITE 33" X 24" X 33" TEE  
NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JPMC 33" DIA RISING MAIN NEAR ANARKLI

NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFFION MAIN SMC & JFMC 33" DIA											
S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Millinium Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises		M/s. Behzad Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
3	Providing and Fixing M.S split collar Tee on PRCC pipe of different sizes having with as mentioned each items to suit the size of connection fabricated with 3/8" inch thick MS plate excluding the cost of Neck it includes the cost of 3/4 inch thick MS square bars on both ends, 4 Nos. 3/4" inch thick MS flanges with total weight as mentioned aga in st each items it also includes the cost of Nut and Bolts. rubber packing, labour and sealing material and all the tool and plants. 48" X 48" dia - 4" - 3" width weight - 536.97 Kg	2 Nos	89,271.00	Each	178,542.00	89000	178,000.00	90,000.00	180,000.00	92000	184,000.00
4	Providing and Fixing M.S split collar Tee on PRCC pipe of different sizes having with as mentioned each items to suit the size of connection fabricated with 3/8" inch thick MS plate excluding the cost of Neck it includes the cost of 3/4 inch thick MS square bars on both ends, 4 Nos. 3/4" inch thick MS flanges with total weight as mentioned aga in st each items it also includes the cost of Nut and Bolts. rubber packing, labour and sealing material and all the tool and plants. 33" X 33" dia - 3" - 6" width weight - 388.39 Kg	3 Nos	59,195.00	Each	177,585.00	60000	180,000.00	62,000.00	186,000.00	65000	195,000.00

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING & FIXING OF 48" X 24" X 48" TEE ON F.T.M LINK NEAR BANARAS AND HABIB BANK SITE 33" X 24" X 33" TEE  
NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JPMC 33" DIA RISING MAIN NEAR ANARKLI

NEAR SITE POST OFFICE 33" DIA CLIFTON MAIN SMC & JFMC SS DIA 12" TO 30" MAIN												
S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Millinium Associates		M/s. M D S Enterprises		M/s. Behzad Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
5	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S plate neck to existing M.S pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item i/c the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. Tee: 24" dia weighing 76.361 Kg	7 Nos	12,661.00	Each	88,627.00	12600	88,200.00	13,000.00	91,000.00	13500	94,500.00	
6	P/F M.S Flanges made of M.S plate having a 1/2" thickness and total weight holes tacing welding nuts bolts rubber packing while lead filter cartage etc complete. 24" dia weight 24.45 Kg (3/4" thick M.S Plate)	7 Nos	9,828.00	Each	68,796.00	9800	68,600.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	10500	73,500.00	
7	P/F M.S Blank Flange 24" dia fabricated with 3/4" thick made by M.S plate net weight 68.18 Kg. 24" dia	7 Nos	10,892.00	Each	76,244.00	10800	75,600.00	11,000.00	77,000.00	11500	80,500.00	
8	Backfilling & disposal of surplus earth. Repair of leaking joints (Internal vatta) on PRC pipe of various diameter i/c the cost of excavation, sealing material, labour, gunny bags, de-watering and refilling of the excavated stuff etc complete.	5213.05 Cft	2,760.00	% OCft	14,388.02	2750	14,335.89	2,800.00	14,596.54	3000	15,639.15	
9	48" dia	15 Nos	7,706.00	Each	115,590.00	7700	115,500.00	7,800.00	117,000.00	8000	120,000.00	
	33" dia	15 Nos	5,593.00	Each	83,895.00	5550	83,250.00	5,700.00	85,500.00	6000	90,000.00	
	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost				888,744.93		888,449.92		909,865.15		946,318.62	
	Say				888,745		888,450		909,865		946,319	

(Aamir Aleem)  
Accounts Officer (WTM)  
Member/Secretary

(Anwar Saeed)  
Chief Engineer (WTM)  
Member

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatt)  
Chief Engineer (IPD) (Govt. Engineer)

(Masood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member